

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12691 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2003 in CWP No. 12749/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K.Rathore, AAG
Mr. S.Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioners stating that he has sent several communications to the petitioners as well as to the local counsel at Chandigarh to ask the proposed L.Rs. of deceased petitioner No. 33 to come to Delhi for giving their Vakalatnama & Memo of appearance and also for giving a fresh affidavit in support of the applications, already filed but none has contacted him so far.

By way of last opportunity, counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

Kanwal Singh)
Court Ma

ster